www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2024 ECO-1
RW-D
DC/DC Converter
3
3 Watt
DIP24
Dual Output
Features

RW-4812D	 36-72	 ±12	 ±125	 84	 ±1000
RW-4815D	 36-72	 ±15	 ±100	 84	 ±1000
Model Numbering
Dualnom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
RW- __ __ D
Ordering Examples:
RW-0505D	 4.5-9Vin	 ±5Vout	 Dual
RW-1212D	 9-18Vin	 ±12Vout	 Dual
RW-2415D	 18-36Vin	 ±15Vout	 Dual
IEC/EN60950-1 certified
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
REACH
compliant
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
REM3.5E
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2024 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RW-D
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range nom. Vin=